
New Trier GIRLS BOWLING Public Schedule - 2023-24 Season
David Hjelmgren (Head Coach)

CLASSIC BOWL
EVENT OPPONENT Loca�on TIME

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

HOME MATCH / Picture Day Evanston Classic Bowl 4:15-6:45

HOME MATCH Glenbrook North Classic Bowl 4:15-6:45

JANUARY

HOME MATCH Deerfield Classic Bowl 4:15-6:45

LAST UPDATE: 11/16/23

Blue/Green

Thursday October 19 Winnetka Info Mee�ng Winnetka - Rm 120 3:35-3:55
Tuesday October 24 NFLD Frosh Info Mee�ng Northfield - C221 3:15-3:35

Monday November 13 TRYOUTS Classic Bowl 3:45-5:45
Tuesday November 14 TRYOUTS Classic Bowl 3:45-5:45
Wednesday 1-8 November 15 TRYOUTS Classic Bowl 3:45-5:45
Thursday November 16 TRYOUTS Classic Bowl 3:45-5:45

Monday November 20 Bowlers Retreat Winnetka E-231/233 3:45 - 6:30
Tuesday November 21 PRACTICE Classic Bowl 3:45-5:45

Monday November 27 PRACTICE Classic Bowl 3:45-5:45
Tuesday November 28 PRACTICE Classic Bowl 3:45-5:45
Wednesday 1-8 November 29 Away Match/PRACTICE River Rand Bowl (Des Plaines) 3:45-5:45 (6:45 Match)
Thursday November 30 Away Match/PRACTICE Bowlero - Vernon Hills 3:45-5:45 (6:45 Match)

Monday December 4 PRACTICE Classic Bowl 3:45-5:45
Tuesday December 5
Wednesday 1-8 December 6 Away Match/PRACTICE Bowlero - Vernon Hills 3:45-5:45 (6:45 Match)
Thursday December 7 PRACTICE Classic Bowl 3:45-5:45

Saturday December 9 Lakeside Lanes (Mundelein)

Monday December 11 PRACTICE Classic Bowl 3:45-5:45
Tuesday December 12
Wednesday 1-8 December 13 Away Match/PRACTICE Classic Bowl 3:45-5:45 (6:45 Match)
Thursday December 14 PRACTICE Classic Bowl 3:45-5:45

Saturday December 16 Bowlero - Vernon Hills

Monday 1-8 December 18 TBD - Finals Experiences Week [1] Classic Bowl 3:45-5:45
Tuesday December 19 TBD - Finals Experiences Week [2] Classic Bowl 3:45-5:45
Wednesday December 20 TBD - Finals Experiences Week [3] Classic Bowl 3:45-5:45
Thursday December 21 PRACTICE - Holiday Fun! Classic Bowl 3:45-5:45

Wednesday December 27 PRACTICE Classic Bowl 12:00 - 1:30
Thursday December 28 Lakes Bowl (Round Lake, IL)

Tuesday January 2 PRACTICE Classic Bowl 12:00 - 1:30
Wednesday January 3 PRACTICE Classic Bowl 12:00 - 1:30
Thursday January 4 PRACTICE Classic Bowl 12:00 - 1:30

Saturday January 6 Beverly Lanes (Arlington Hts)

Monday 1-8 January 8 PRACTICE Classic Bowl 3:45-5:45
Tuesday January 9 Away Match/PRACTICE Bowlero - Niles 3:45-5:45 (6:45 Match)
Wednesday January 10
Thursday January 11 PRACTICE Classic Bowl 3:45-5:45

Saturday January 13 Bertrand Lanes (Waukegan)
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F
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Start Season

at GBN

at Vernon Hills

at Deerfield

at Niles North

Vernon Hills sNO-Tap

GLN Tourney

at Niles West

Warren Tourney

Friday November 17

Saturday November 18

Sunday November 19

Wednesday November 22

Thursday November 23

Friday November 24

Saturday November 25

Sunday November 26

Friday December 1

Saturday December 2

Sunday December 3

Friday December 8

Libertyville Tourney JV

Sunday December 10

Friday December 15

Sunday December 17

Friday December 22

Saturday December 23

Sunday December 24

Monday December 25

Tuesday December 26

Friday December 29

Saturday December 30

Sunday December 31

Monday January 1

Friday January 5

Sunday January 7

Friday January 12

Times & Lineups TBA

Sunday January 14

Have a family bowling
adventure!

CARB FEST #1 TBD Early Evening TBA

CARB FEST #2 TBD Early Evening TBA

TOURNAMENT 

TOURNAMENT

TOURNAMENT

TOURNAMENT

TOURNAMENT

7:33am - 4:00pm~

7:12am - 4:45pm~

6:49am - 5:00pm~

8:12am - 4:30pm~Pala�ne Frosh Tourney



New Trier GIRLS BOWLING Public Schedule - 2023-24 Season
David Hjelmgren (Head Coach)

CLASSIC BOWL
EVENT OPPONENT Loca�on TIME

LAST UPDATE: 11/16/23

Blue/Green

Monday January 15

Friday January 19

Saturday January 20

Sunday January 21

Friday January 26

Sunday January 28

Friday February 2

TBD Times & Lineups TBA

Sunday February 4

Friday February

Pending Qualifica�on TBA

Sunday February

Thursday February Cherry Bowl (Rockford) Pending Qualifica�on TBA

Friday February STATE Cherry Bowl (Rockford) Pending Qualifica�on TBA

END SEASON Saturday February STATE Cherry Bowl (Rockford) Pending Qualifica�on TBA

Summer Bowling

Summer Bowling

Summer Bowling

Summer Bowling

Summer Bowling

Summer Bowling

Summer Bowling

Summer Bowling

Summer Bowling

Summer Bowling

Summer Bowling

Summer Bowling

Summer Bowling

Summer Bowling

Summer Bowling

Summer Bowling

Summer Bowling

Summer Bowling

Summer Bowling

Summer Bowling

Summer Bowling

Summer Bowling

Summer Bowling

Summer Bowling

NO PRACTICE - MLK Jr Holiday
Tuesday January 16 PRACTICE Classic Bowl 3:45-5:45
Wednesday January 17
Thursday January 18

Monday January 22
Tuesday January 23
Wednesday 1-8 January 24 PRACTICE Classic Bowl 3:45-5:45
Thursday January 25

Saturday January 27

Monday January 29
Tuesday January 30 PRACTICE Classic Bowl 3:45-5:45
Wednesday 1-8 January 31 PRACTICE Classic Bowl 3:45-5:45

Thursday February 1 OFF SITE PRACTICE / Por�llo's TBD 4:00-7:30

Saturday February 3

Monday February 5 PRACTICE Classic Bowl 3:45-5:45
Tuesday February 6 PRACTICE Classic Bowl 3:45-5:45
Wednesday 1-8 February 7 PRACTICE Classic Bowl 3:45-5:45
Thursday February 8 OFF SITE PRACTICE / Sec�onal Dinner TBD 4:00-7:30

9
Saturday February 10

11
Monday February 12 PRACTICE Classic Bowl 3:45-5:45
Tuesday February 13 PRACTICE/BANQUET Classic Bowl / TBD 3:45-5:30  /  6:30-9:00
Wednesday February 14 PRACTICE Classic Bowl 3:45-5:45

15
16
17

Classic Bowl 2:00 - 3:30
Classic Bowl 2:00 - 3:30
Classic Bowl 2:00 - 3:30
Classic Bowl 2:00 - 3:30
Classic Bowl 2:00 - 3:30
Classic Bowl 2:00 - 3:30
Classic Bowl 2:00 - 3:30
Classic Bowl 2:00 - 3:30
Classic Bowl 2:00 - 3:30
Classic Bowl 2:00 - 3:30
Classic Bowl 2:00 - 3:30
Classic Bowl 2:00 - 3:30

Classic Bowl 2:00 - 3:30
Classic Bowl 2:00 - 3:30
Classic Bowl 2:00 - 3:30
Classic Bowl 2:00 - 3:30
Classic Bowl 2:00 - 3:30
Classic Bowl 2:00 - 3:30
Classic Bowl 2:00 - 3:30
Classic Bowl 2:00 - 3:30
Classic Bowl 2:00 - 3:30
Classic Bowl 2:00 - 3:30
Classic Bowl 2:00 - 3:30
Classic Bowl 2:00 - 3:30
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HOME MATCH Vernon Hills Classic Bowl 4:15-6:45
HOME MATCH Resurrec�on Classic Bowl 4:15-6:45

HOME MATCH (Evanston Hosts) Evanston Classic Bowl 4:15-6:45
HOME MATCH Niles West Classic Bowl 4:15-6:45

HOME MATCH Niles North Classic Bowl 4:15-6:45

HOME MATCH / Senior Night Loyola Classic Bowl 4:15-6:45

FEBRUARY

JUNE

JULY

CARB FEST #3 TBD Early Evening TBA
CONFERENCE TOURNAMENT

IHSA TOURNAMENT

IHSA TOURNAMENT

IHSA TOURNAMENT PRACTICE
IHSA TOURNAMENT
IHSA TOURNAMENT

CONFERENCE TBD

IHSA REGIONALS

IHSA SECTIONALS TBD

Monday June 10
Session 1 Tuesday June 11

Wednesday June 12
Thursday June 13
Monday June 17
Tuesday June 18
Wednesday June 19
Thursday June 20
Monday June 24
Tuesday June 25
Wednesday June 26
Thursday June 27

Monday July 8
Session 2 Tuesday July 9

Wednesday July 10
Thursday July 11
Monday July 15
Tuesday July 16
Wednesday July 17
Thursday July 18
Monday July 22
Tuesday July 23
Wednesday July 24
Thursday July 25

SUMMER SCHOOL 2024


